

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20800/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2002 in FA No. 452/1986 & FA No. 454/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIDOJIRAO A. NIPANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19499-19500 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19501-19502 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await Service.

List the matter on 15th May, 2008.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar