

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20800/2006

SHIDOJIRAO A. NIPANKAR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

ANJALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19499-19500 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19501-19502 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Amol Suryawanshi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pande,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue fresh notice upon unserved respondents in all the SLPs.
Additional dasti service is allowed.Petitioner may take help of the nearest Civil Court, for the purpose
petitioner has to disclose details of such Court to the Registry. Copy of
this order be forwarded to such Court with a specific direction to the
Serving Officer to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be
served in due course.Petitioner has also to provide additional copies of the pleadings to
the Advocates who have filed their appearance to the concerned
respondent.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 28th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG