

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 5/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).20800/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2002 in FANo.452/1986,FA  
No.454/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIDOJIRAO A. NIPANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Registrar order dated 22.11.2010 and office report )

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application is allowed as prayed for with the addition of  
Respondent No. 14 also.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master